
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1049

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.02.2017


SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM FOR RUNNING RAILWAY TRAFFIC


1049. SHRI HARI OM PANDEY:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to install advanced

Surveillance System for running Railway Traffic in near future;


(b)   if so, the details thereof; and

(c)   if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


    (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b): Railways have decided to establish Real-time Train

Information System (RTIS) for real-time tracking of all trains running on Indian Railway System.

        RTIS project sanctioned at a total cost of ` 110 crore and its execution will start after “S-band” bandwidth is allotted by Indian

Space Research Organisation.

(c): Does not arise.

*****

